Reconciliation of Financial Instruments as in SoFP
2018/19

Current
£000

Non Current
£000

Total
£000

Financial Instruments
Receivables

Contract receivables 44,742 2,943 47,685

Allowance for impaired contract receivables / assets (8,535)  - (8,535)

Other receivables 170  - 170

Total Receivables 36,377 2,943 39,320

Total cash and cash equivalents as in SoCF 2,064  - 2,064

Total Financial Instruments 38,441 2,943 41,384

Non-Financial Instruments
Receivables

Prepayments (non-PFI) 6,995  - 6,995

PDC dividend receivable 827  - 827

VAT receivable 5,798  - 5,798

Corporation and other taxes receivable  -  -  -

Total Non-Financial Instruments 13,620  - 13,620

Total Receivables and cash and cash equivalents as in SoFP 52,061 2,943 55,004

Page 97

Note 29.3 Carrying value of financial liabilities
IFRS 9 Financial Instruments is applied restrospectively from 1 April 2018 without restatement of comparatives. As such,
comparative disclosures have been prepared under IAS 39 and the measurement categories differ to those in the current year
analyses.

Held at
amortised

cost
£000

Held at fair
value through

the I&E
£000

Total book
value
£000

Carrying values as at 31 March 2019 under IFRS 9

Loans from the Department of Health and Social Care 169,079 - 169,079

Obligations under finance leases 643 - 643

Obligations under PFI, LIFT and other service concession contracts 102,726 - 102,726

Other borrowings 1,000 - 1,000

Trade and other payables excluding non financial liabilities 42,575 - 42,575

Total at 31 March 2019 316,023 - 316,023

Other
financial

liabilities
£000

Held at fair
value through

the I&E
£000

Total book
value
£000

Carrying values as at 31 March 2018 under IAS 39

Loans from the Department of Health and Social Care 133,983 - 133,983

Obligations under finance leases 825 - 825

Obligations under PFI, LIFT and other service concession contracts 106,700 - 106,700

Other borrowings  - -  -

Trade and other payables excluding non financial liabilities 45,651 - 45,651

Total at 31 March 2019 287,159 - 287,159

Note 29.4 Maturity of financial liabilities

31 March
2019
£000

31 March
2018
£000

In one year or less 94,210 89,970

In more than one year but not more than two years 124,704 93,539

In more than two years but not more than five years 14,979 14,261

In more than five years 82,130 89,389

Total 316,023 287,159

Page 98

Reconciliation of Financial Instruments as in SoFP
2018/19

Current
£000

Non Current
£000

Total
£000

Financial Instruments
Payables

Trade payables 24,289  - 24,289

Capital payables 3,741  - 3,741

Accruals 13,683  - 13,683

Other payables 862  - 862

Total Payables 42,575  - 42,575

Loans from the DHSC - Capital Investment Loans 802 10,623 11,425

Loans from the DHSC - Revenue Support Loans 45,555 112,099 157,654

Other loans  - 1,000 1,000

Obligations under finance leases 182 461 643

Obligations under PFI, LIFT or other service concession contracts (excl. lifecycle) 4,596 98,130 102,726

Total Borrowings 51,135 222,313 273,448

Total Financial Instruments 93,710 222,313 316,023

Non-Financial Instruments
Payables

Social security costs 4,456  - 4,456

Other taxes payable 146  - 146

Total Non-Financial Instruments 4,602  - 4,602

Total payables and borrowings as in SoFP 98,312 222,313 320,625

Note 30 Losses and special payments
2018/19 2017/18

Total
number of

cases
£000

Total value
of cases

£000

Total
number of

cases
£000

Total value
of cases

£000

Losses

Cash losses - - - -

Fruitless payments - - - -

Bad debts and claims abandoned 394 1,078 1,377 1,136

Stores losses and damage to property 3 70 5 223

Total losses 397 1,148 1,382 1,359

Special payments

Compensation under court order or legally binding arbitration award 13 5 12 5

Extra-contractual payments - - - -

Ex-gratia payments 21 11 33 9

Special severance payments - - - -

Extra-statutory and extra-regulatory payments - - - -